02/21/02

03-01-2002



	1	
98686	<b>1</b> ∼	
<b>V V</b>		
or copy thereof	16.	
arty(ies)		
C.	g == "	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	S ONLY 101998686
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     JUERGEN K. PUETTER     STEVEN C. DEPOLI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: HYDROXYL SYSTEMS INC.
DAVID J. FEATHERSTONHAUGH	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 9800 McDONALD PARK ROAD
02/05/2002 Execution Date:	City: SIDNEY State: BC Zip: V8L 5W5  C ANADA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of at 11st
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANISSIMOFF & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Suite 201 Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
n. <del>1999</del>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 235 North Centre Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: LONDON State: ON Zip: N5X 4E7	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  JOSEPH A. DAY	February 05, 2002
'Name of Pets	son Signing Signature
	Total number of pages including coveraget, attachments, and documents to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 012610 FRAME: 0877** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

DOCKET NUMBER: 941939

Whereas, we, JUERGEN K. PUETTER, STEVEN C. DEPOLI and

DAVID J. FEATHERSTONHAUGH, of whole complete addresses are 2457

Tryon Road, Sidney, B.C., V8L 5H8; 719 Suffolk Street, Victoria, B.C., V9A

3J5 and 4533 Rithetwood Drive, Victoria, B.C., V8X 4J5, respectively,

hereafter referred to as the Applicants, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM, for which a utility

patent application for a United States Patent was executed on February 5, 2002.

And Whereas, HYDROXYL SYSTEMS INC., a Canadian Corporation,

whose full post office address is 9800 McDonald Park Road, Sidney, B.C., V8L

5W5, the employer of the said Inventors, Juergen K. Puetter, Steven C. Depoli

and David J. Featherstonhaugh, herein referred to as the "Assignee" is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be

REEL: 012610 FRAME: 0878

granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002 at Sidney, British Columbia, Canada.

JUERGEN K. PUETTER

STEVÉN C. DÉPOLI

DAVID J. FEATHÉRSTONHAUGH

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED SAID JUERGEN K. PUETTER, STEVEN C. DEPOLI and DAVID J. FEATHERSTONHAUGH AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT TO BE THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED THIS 5<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2002.

**RECORDED: 02/21/2002** 

Ur. Woorekeaf WITNESS

> PATENT REEL: 012610 FRAME: 0879